School

Antietam

Daniel Boone
Quakertown
Dauphin Co. VoTech
Oley Valley
Spring-Ford
Wyomissing
Central Dauphin
Elizabethtown
Pottsgrove
Warwick JV

Central Columbia
Cumberland Valley
Mifflinburg

Garden Spot
Wilson JV

Milton

McCaskey
Hempfield JV
Northern Lebanon JV
Lancaster Catholic
Manheim Centra
Dock Mennonite
Manheim Township JV
York School of Tech
Cedar Crest JV
Conestoga Valley
Elizabethtown JV
Lewisburg

Penn Manor JV
Cocalico JV

Gov. Mifflin JV
Kennard-Dale
Pottsgrove JV
Kennard-Dale JV

Manheim Township JV
Jake Schaefer

Tyler Kurtz

Chaz Eavenson

Colin Morrisette
Brendan Braswell
Jack Gingrich

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Total
3456
3453
3446
3427
3426
3424
3415
3324
3262
3194
3179
3170
3169
3169
3152
3117
3101
3048
3034
3019
3018
2935
2933
2911
2901
2850
2807
2743
2697
2513
2505
2439
2427
2099
2055

115
153
145
151
180

744
181

Rank Lane

O©CoO~NOOPA, WNPE

137
186
145
133
134

735
202

10
42
14
12
16
38
26
22
19
46
13
37
8
45
41
49
25
5
47
15
9
11
52
3
20
51
7
21
29
30
50
31
6
48
4

193
191
192
180
122

878
171

Lane 3

252
532
481
476
494
122

2357
554

Kennard-Dale JV
Liz McGraw*
Tyler Henschen
Sierra Archey*
Tim McNamer

Emma Coughenour¥*

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

111
100
101
133
126

571
137

120

83
100
135
160

598
98

Lane 4

105 336
76 259
72 273
141 409
132 418

0 0

0 0
526 1695
125 360



McCaskey
Miguel Nieves
Alexis Link *
Adam Petrosky
Julee Gerz*
Isaac Petrosky
Emalee Getz*
Josh Summers
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Conestoga Valley
Haley Jack*
Annabel Whitton¥*
Luke Tucsnak
Robbie Jack
Andrew Smith
Gavin Winkelspecht
Ethan Younger
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Lancaster Catholic
Anthony Prisco
Olivia Reichert*
Isabella Folts*
Josh Schmitt
Matt Zeamer
Abe Santiago
Joe Lucks
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Manheim Central
Josh Shaw
Catey Sides*
Oran Martin
Jesse Hurst
Brandon Henry
John Greenwald
Hailey Kowalski*
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

147
160
149
157
232

845
164

148
187

222
131
110

798
178

159
120
138
151
181

749
154

148
139
152
144
215

798
181

0
134

220
189
181
168
892
166

172
155

207
131

89
754
164

149

206
146
202
153

856
158

168
199
154
164
212

897
148

Lane
144

201
200
138
140
823
158

Lane
221
143

0
227
115

77

0
783
130

Lane
170
0
205
159
173
214
0
921
180

Lane
126
139
137
156
180

0
0
738
173

5
291
294
149
578
621
319
308

2560
488

7
541
485

0
656
377
187

89
2335
472

9
478
120
549
456
556
367

0
2526
492

11
442
477
443
464
607

0

0
2433
502

Kennard-Dale

Cece Decker* 165
Jordyn Bruening* 122
Quinn Vienneau* 120
Logan Ruby 108
Colt Merrifield 136
0

0

Standard Total 651
BAKER SERIES 145

Overall Total

Cumberland Valley

Kirsten White* 160
Dillon Engle 160
Aaron Mast 190
Joseph Mast 171
Theron Steinbrook 237
Breanne Hood* 0
0

Standard Total 918
BAKER SERIES 146

Overall Total

Antietam
Zane Ciabattoni 214
Josh Bauer 235
Ryan Stoudt 188
Rylan Walls 159
Ayden Davis 209
Cameron Yousaitis 0
Brandon Bilak 0
Standard Total 1005
BAKER SERIES 162

Overall Total

Dauphin Co. VoTech

Kenneth Sweigard 0
Harrison Sellers 127
Brent Biever 204
Desmond Brown 207
Desiree Dent* 216
Nick Penland 123
0

Standard Total 877
BAKER SERIES 202

Overall Total

141
124
172
117
122

676
138

154
166
165
194
199

878
208

196
199
146
161
227

929
200

136
279
257
198
125

995
138

Lane
145
89
140
165
134

673
144

Lane
0
162
160
181
210
135
0
848
171

Lane
181
178
209
209
203

0
0
980
180

Lane
0
184
256
245
197
182
0
1064
151

6
451
335
432
390
392

0

0
2000
427

8
314
488
515
546
646
135

0
2644
525

10
591
612
543
529
639

0

0
2914
542

12

0
447
739
709
611
430
0
2936
491



Warwick JV
Matthew Geib
Brayden Kahler
Nathan Walter
Robert Speer

Chris Goldsborough
Carter Snavely

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES

Overall Total

Northern Lebanon JV

Isaac Naum

Damian Arms

Fred Staley

Cameron Stickler

Bryce Lentz

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Elizabethtown
Ben Davis
Zach Deardorff
Eryn Moore¥*
Zach Wentzel
Andrew Telenko
Daniel Eberle
Gabe Berrier
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Elizabethtown JV
Hannah Griffiex*
Michael Hensel
Cole Kettering
Adam Baker
Josh Hammons
Austin Eberly
Ayden Pope
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

189

166
230
149
203

937
191

133
118
192
212
247

902
185

206
181
210
179
170

946
156

150
147
223
123
201

844
127

165

16l
148
152
196

822
168

132
129
191
148
214

814
163

177
177
214
178
199

945
202

145
110

161
135
131
682
189

Lane
182
0
159
166
169
223
0
899
162

Lane
136
119
203
148
200

0
0
806
149

Lane
0

0
177
200
169
171
165
882
131

Lane
148
0

0
143
177
160
146
774
127

13

536
0
486
544
470
622
0
2658
521

15
401
366
586
508
661

0

0
2522
497

19
177
383
572
588
547
341
165

2773
489

21
298
292
333
266
539
295
2717

2300
443

Quakertown
Tyler Bolich
Connor Williams
Steven Romeo
Michael Romeo
Matthew Weil
Cody Johnson
Kyle Bender
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Oley Valley

Dean Fisher

Gunnar Wedscheider
Blaize Allen
Travis Reichard
Brandon Gust

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

York School of Tech
Connor Rholor
Dylan Whitney
Michael King
Trent Firoino
Airin Mong*
Jayden Boose¥*
Matt Jacobs
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Central Dauphin
Zachary Zader
Karissa Bonawitz*
Brandon Fisher
Scott Potteiger
Colby Homrighausen
Camron Bias
Adeline Forester
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

192
176
181
190
211

950
144

214
194
114
233
228

983
185

157
137

141
171
138

744
129

156
183
218
127
232

916
190

201
194
213
203
192

1003
197

203
170
184
221
213

991
170

149
178

133
179
189

828
135

208
172
194
151
179

904
169

Lane
181
171
179
226
223

0
0
980
172

Lane
201
206
123
170
246

0
0
946
151

Lane
198
193
166

0
139
196

0
892
173

Lane
211
196
183
194
139

0
0
923
222

14
574
541
573
619
626

0

0
2933
513

16
618
570
421
624
687

0

0
2920
506

20
504
508
166
274
489
523

0
2464
437

22
575
551
595
472
550

0

0
2743
581



Milton
Jayden Rice
Wyatt Engleman
Dawson Geiser
Owen Keister
Ethan Russell
Gavin Walsh
Quinn Trate
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Lewisburg
Will Devitt
Colton Klinefelter
Gabe Gabel
Kerrick Walter
Kristopher Walter
Nathaniel Gabel
Lucas Steimling
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Gov. Mifflin JV
Zachary Dunker
Julius Toro
Zack Weinstein
Josh Hite

Nate Keffer
Chris McNeil

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Central Columbia
Matt Janson
Blake Stout
Gavin Wagner
Kaleb Wagner
Kolton Weaver
Liam Fitch
Christian Edwards
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

0
163
158
177
221
145

864
194

178
140
168
117
201

804
117

147
120

118
216
120

721
165

192
176
163
180
186

897
124

0
164
195
193
186

143
881
148

109
103
117

192
122

643
119

132
82

126
134
125

599
142

181
170
181
200
186

918
196

Lane 25
0 0
162 489
167 520
162 532
221 628
132 277
143
oas 2sas
170 512
Lane 29
0 287
0 243
154 439
117 234
258 651
180 302
147 147
8562303
158 394
Lane 31
114 393
144 346
0 0
112 356
173 523
119 364
ce2 sea
150 457
Lane 37
176 549
0 346
145 489
257 637
186 558
0 0
136 136
00 2715
135 455

Wyomissing

Jake Long

Tyler Scheirer
Alex Tharp

Owen Drago
Braeden Minnich
Wes Hawley

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Penn Manor JV
Anthony White
Lenai King
Matt Hammacker
Malachi Rogers
Zach Carroll
Josue Rivera

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Spring-Ford
Bobby Schneeweis
Sam Leonard
Brennan Doan
Mason Doan

Matt Hanson

Drew Buscher

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

201
120
150
225
201

897
162

111

121
213
182

87

714
105

143

186
215
134
215

893
199

264

86
213
186
184

933
224

131

151
149
148
103

682
120

243
180
206
148
199

976
l6l

Lane 26
204 669
169 375
156 519
230 641
234 619

0 0
0 0
993
206 592

Lane 30
91 333
0 0
153 425
199 561
190 520
87 277
7202388
172 397

Lane 38
151 294
171 414
192 558
246 667

0 282
188 602
0 0
48 2817
247 607



Garden Spot
Trent Delp
Thomas Finkey
Colby Walton
Owen Colby
Trevor Courtney
Mason Boley

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Mifflinburg
Collin Krout
Ethan Miller
Derek Hackenberg
Adam O'Neill
Logan Rubendall
Braden Dietrich
Ty Stroup
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Hempfield JV
Ava Kellerx*
Xander Green
Tristan Evans
Logan Moyer
Caleb Mertz

Courtney Drescher*

Ben Keller

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES

Overall Total

Wilson JV

Jack Rymar
Harrison Turner
Dominic Quigley
Sean Gletz

Tyler Wentzel
Derrick Witkowski

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

183

158
181
186
139

847
144

149
201
212
187
204

953
178

204
159
150
169
222

904
163

190
140
106

245
224

905
152

151

170
158
228
138

845
179

174
156
191
192
168

881
179

158
163
134
160
204

819
140

175
210
130

159
185

859
178

Lane
154
0
168
223
209
176
0
930
207

Lane
224
127
188
152
118

0
0
809
169

Lane
136
188

0
202
168

0
156
850
158

Lane
117
151
125

0
232
204

0
829
194

41

488
0
496
562
623
453
0
2622
530

45
547
484
591
531
490

0

0
2643
526

47
498
510
284
531
594

0
156
2573
461

49
482
501
361

0
636
613

0

2593
524

Daniel Boone
Riley Houck
Max Hummel
Trevor Wilkinson
Josh Hart
Alex Horton
Connor Hartline
Pat Moore
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Pottsgrove
Nick Freese
Shane Gleason
Kolin Chiyka
Noah Riker
David Swavely

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Pottsgrove JV
Lucas Clemmer
Guy Walker
Koda Browne
Mark Stofflet
Wyatt Lear
Michael Colon-Discala
Rafal Al Medhaty*
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

Cocalico JV
Nate Nichols

Zac Bowman

Zach Fetter

Lexi Miller*
Chris Quadarella
Kaylyn Smoker¥*

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

168

117
266
166
238
955
221

180
163
142
170
190

845
202

95
79
113

164

148
599
130

117
151
153
135
167

723
150

209
185

240
192
172
998
180

187
224
167
142
179

899
168

99
95
130

136

103
563
94

111
115
210
137

84

657
130

Lane
151
183

0

0
208
192
140
874
225

Lane
131
188
202
204
213

0
0
938
142

Lane
89
97

114

0
178

0
101
579
134

Lane
154
0
124
174
152
98

0
702
143

42
360
536

0
117
714
550
550

2827
626

46
498
575
511
516
582

0

0
2682
512

48
283
271
357

0
478
0
352
1741
358

50
271
262
392
519
456
182

0
2082
423



Cedar Crest JV
Celina Eschelman*
Kyrah Leeper*
Alex Nazarchuk
Nicole Ristenbatt*
Conner Firestone
Joey Marshall
Jonathan Miller
Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

137
134
133
135
211

750
141

178
121
139
110
185

733
154

Lane
180
211
156
146
217

0
0
910
162

51
495
466
428
391
613

0

0
2393
457

Dock Mennonite
Adam Berry

Josh Monastero
Ben Anderson
Dalton Moore
Micah Nice
Cassidy Williams

Standard Total
BAKER SERIES
Overall Total

160
159
162
149
192

822
193

177
186

127
169
170

829
168

Lane
203
116
125

0
165
105

0
714
207

52
540
461
287
276
526
275

0
2365
568



